



PEANUT BUTTER

Temptation



REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER TEMPTATION

A sweet symphony of REESE'S Peanut Butter cheesecake drenched with dark Callebaut chocolate ganache, atop a chocolate graham crumb base. Finished with swirls of REESE'S peanut butter drizzle. The best part? It's also **gluten-free!**

WOW factor desserts





PEANUT BUTTER Temptation

Code	Size	Units Per Case	Portions Per Unit	Trans Fat
1768	single	1/3.51 kg (7.74 lb)	30/117 g (4.18 oz)	0.4 g Trans fat per 117 g

INGREDIENTS

Cream cheese (milk ingredients, salt, bacterial culture, carob bean gum, sorbic acid), Reese's peanut butter sauce (peanuts, peanut oil, sugar, salt, hydrogenated vegetable oil, corn starch), Sugars (granulated sugar, corn syrup solids, liquid glucose), Sour cream (modified milk ingredients, modified corn starch, disodium phosphate, guar gum, carrageenan, locust bean gum, microbial enzyme, bacterial culture), Graham style crumbs (pea starch, non-hydrogenated shortening (palm oil, modified palm oil), brown rice flour, potato starch, sweet rice flour, tapioca starch, water, cane sugar, rice bran, molasses, tapioca syrup, salt, sodium bicarbonate, pea protein, vanilla extract, pea fiber, sunflower lecithin, inulin, mono calcium phosphate, modified cellulose, guar gum), Chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), Whipping Cream (cream, milk, carrageenan), Eggs, Gluten free flour (white rice flour, potato starch, tapioca starch, guar gum, modified cellulose), Canola oil, Canola oil/modified palm and palm kernel oil margarine, Cocoa, Modified tapioca starch, Vanilla flavour type natural, Xanthine gum.

Contains: Peanut, Milk, and Soy.



Nutrition Facts		Valeur nutritive	
Per 117 g pour 117 g			
Serving Per Container 1 Portion par contenant 1			
Calories 490		% Daily Value*	
		% valeur quotidienne*	
Total Fat / Lipides 32 g			43 %
Saturated / saturés 14 g			72 %
+ Trans / trans 0.4 g			
Polyunsaturated Fat / polyinsaturés 0.9 g			
Monounsaturated Fat / monoinsaturés 5 g			
Carbohydrate / Glucides 45 g			
Fiber / Fibres 3 g			11 %
Sugars / Sucres 26 g			26 %
Starch / Amidon 0 g			
Protein / Protéines 7 g			
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 65 mg			22 %
Sodium 300 mg			13 %
Potassium 50 mg			1 %
Calcium 75 mg			6 %
Iron / Fer 1.75 mg			10 %
* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot * 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup			

CERTIFICATIONS



REESE'S TRADEMARK AND TRADE DRESS AND THE ORANGE COLOUR ARE USED UNDER LICENSE.
*TRADEMARK OF CELIAC CANADA. USED UNDER LICENSE.

ALLERGENS:

Made in a facility that uses eggs, milk, peanuts, soy, sulphite containing ingredients, tree nuts, and wheat ingredients.



To order, please contact your distributor, or:
1.800.604.CAKE (2253)
WOWFACTORDESSERTS.COM